Architectural emergency
lighting range
 Battery units and remote fixtures
Made in North America
Comparison
table
Features Surface mount
architectural unit

durable thermoplastic, and the units feature a long-life lithium battery
approved for high temperatures.
How to order
Recessed architectural remote fixture
Series Color Voltage Options
RPR =  Recessed plastic
remote fixture
B = black
W = factory white
AC =  120 to 277VAC, 50/60Hz
DC = 6 to 24VDC
Blank= corridor lighting pattern
P = plenum/type IC rated
SQ= square distribution pattern
Example: RPRWACSQ
Recessed architectural battery unit
Series Color Input Unit type Options
RP = recessed
plastic
architectural
B = black
W = factory
white
Blank = 120 to 277VAC,
50/60Hz
Blank = standard charger
D = advanced diagnostics,
non audible
NEXP = Nexus®Pro wireless Bluetooth®
Blank = corridor lighting pattern
D3 = 15-minute time delay1
P = plenum/type IC rated
SQ = square distribution pattern
Example: RPWDD3 1Available with corridor or square lighting pattern
Surface mount architectural remote unit
Series Color Input Voltage Options
SMAR =  surface mount
architectural
remote
W = factory white
B = black
AC =  120 to 277VAC, 50/60Hz, 6.6/8.2W, P.F.≥0.9
DC = 6 to 24VDC, 6.5W
Blank = corridor lighting pattern
SQ=  square lighting pattern
Example: SMARWACSQ NOTE: Pendant mount compatible. Pendant kit sold separately.
Surface mount architectural battery unit
Series Color Unit type Options
SMA =  surface mount
architectural
W = factory white
B = black
Blank = standard charger
D = advanced diagnostics, non-audible
NEXP = Nexus®Pro wireless Bluetooth®
Blank = corridor lighting pattern
D3 = 15 minute time delay1
SQ = square lighting pattern
Example: SMAWDSQ 1Available with corridor or square lighting pattern
NOTE: Pendant mount compatible. Pendant kit sold separately.
For more information about our architectural product range,
visit our website at: lightalarms.com
All information contained in this brochure is subject to change due to engineer design, errors
and omissions. Illustrations and diagrams within this brochure may vary from actual products.
© 2025 Lightalarms by ABB. All rights reserved.
Brochure ••• LAUS-EN ••• 05/2025